



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 32267 of 2025**

Pradeep Kumar And 2 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Jitendra Kumar Chakraborty, Vinay  
Pandey  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Hari Ram

---

**Court No. - 89**

**HON'BLE JITENDRA KUMAR SINHA, J.**

**Order on Crl. Misc. Amendment Application No.-03 of 2025.**

1. This amendment application has been filed seeking permission to amend the prayer clause and body of memo of application.
2. The amendment application is allowed.
3. Learned counsel for the applicants is permitted to make necessary amendment in the prayer clause and body of the memo of application during course of the day.

**Order on Crl. Misc. Correction Application No.- 02 of 2025.**

1. This correction application has been filed seeking correction in the order dated 27.08.2025.
2. The correction application is allowed.
3. In the 7th line of third paragraph of the order dated 27.08.2025 word " Moradabad " be read in place of word "Sambhal".

**September 9, 2025**  
Virendra

**(Jitendra Kumar Sinha,J.)**