



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 32267 of 2025

Pradeep Kumar And 2 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Jitendra Kumar Chakraborty, Vinay
Pandey

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Hari Ram

Court No. - 77

HON'BLE SAURABH SRIVASTAVA, J.

1. Learned counsel for the applicants submitted that in compliance to order dated 27.08.2025, he has already brought on record the original copy of the compromise deed through Supplementary affidavit filed on dated 17.09.2025 but the same is not available on record. Office is hereby directed to trace and place the supplementary affidavit preferred at the behest of the applicant on 17.09.2025.

2. Put up as fresh on 29.10.2025.

3. Interim order is extended till the next date of listing.

(Saurabh Srivastava,J.)

October 7, 2025

Rakesh